
FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Adam J. T eitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevru:d 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

May 21 , 2021 

FILED 5/21/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 04193-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M . Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Pursuant to the NucleaT Asset-Recove1y Property Servicing Agreement entered in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Servicer' s Ce1iificate for the billing month of April 2021 . 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 
should you have any questions concerning this filing. 

DMT/cmk 
Enclosure 

Respectfully, 

Isl D;anne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

cc: Patties of Record 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • Post Office Box 14042 (33733) • St. Petersburg, Florida 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email : dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 

electronic mail to the following this 21st day of May, 2021. 

 

                  /s/ Dianne M. Triplett   

                             Attorney 

 

Theresa L. Tan 

Office of the General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 

ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 

118 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 

 

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 

Gardner Law Firm 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

schef@gbwlegal.com 

jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 

C. Rehwinkel / R. Gentry 

Office of Public Counsel 

c/o The Florida Legislature 

111 West Madison Street, Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 

rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us  

 

James W. Brew 

Stone Law Firm 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 

Eighth Floor, West Tower 

Washington, DC  20007-5201 

jbrew@smxblaw.com 

 

 

 

 

  

   



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Serles A Senior Securad Nuclu r Asset·RKOVery Bonds 

Purw1nt to SCCTION 3.0l{b) of the Nl.ldeer Amrt•ReCXJVffY Propeny Setvldng 
A&reen1e<1t d11ed as of June 22, 2016 by end bttwttfl Ou-e (nerav rlofl<U, lr1c., H 

Servlar, and Duke Energy Flotld• ProjKt Fln1nce, lLC. u luucr (1he •StMcJna 
Agreemtnt"I, ttoe Sttvltt< d~s hereby ce111fy u 10110W1: 

Cepltalltcd 1enn1 uud but not denned In 1h11 Moi,1htv Set111,e.'1 Certiflc.ie htve their 
rc,1p«ttve meanings u set follh In the Sttvkillg Agreement. Rderen~ herein ro 

ctttl.ln swlom and subsections arc rclc,cnus 10 the respective sections or 
subsections of the StMclna Asreement. 

Current BILLING MONTH: Al)rU 2021 

current BIWNG MONTH: 3/30/2021- •/29/20ll 

!Standard 11111', t,,, prior IIIWNG MONTH: Mardi 2021 

Resldcmi.1 Total emcd 
Resldentl1I NUClEAR ASS£T•RECOV£RY CHARGE {"NAIIC"J BUltd 

General Servlot Non-Oema.nd Tatel BIiied 
Gen~ Sel'Vltt Non°0tmand NARC Billed 

General Service Billed 
G<!neral StMa, NAAC Blltd 

Gene,-1 Stnllce Oeniand Total BWlcd 
Gtne,11 Sel'llla, Demand NARC BIiled 

Curtaffablc Total Billed 
Cu<11llable NARC Blllcd 

lmcrruptlble Total BUlcd 
lmerruptlble NARC BUlcd 

Ughtlng Total BIUcd 
lJlhltn1 NARC Billed 

YTO Nd Wlit~ffs as a "of Total 8llled R-nue (s« Note J} 
Hon·R61deml.ll Ous Customer Wlite-offs 
Resldemlal Oass Customer Write-offs 
Total Wfit~ffs 

!Aprepta NAIIC Collec1fons (sn - 1) 

Taul NAIIC hmlUad lvr CuMM 81WNG MONTII 
Resldenllal NARC Colle<:tcd 
General Servlu Non-Demand NARC Colleaed 
General Scrvtce NARC Colle<:ted 
General Setvlce Demand NARC CoUeacd 
Cuttailiblt NMIC Collected 
Interruptible NARC CoUeacd 
uc,,un, NAAC toaeacd 
Sub-Total of NAAC Collected 

s 

1.!19,915,304 
3,563,297 

23,187,921 
390.356 

1,558,071 
25,731 

,.,430.735 
1.837,486 

86.116 
l,SU 

11,779,278 
325,207 

1,923.608 

8,162 

3.101,2n 
340,005 
22,489 

1,599,364 
1,071 

283,249 
6,961 

S,354,415 

1.78" 

1~ 

1.65% 

1.95" 

1.76% 

2.76% 

0.42% 

Poae l of 2 



~• NARC Remlttancu for M•rth 2021 BIWNG MOtiTH 
Agsrtptt NARC Rtmlttances for Apnl 2021 DILLING MONTH 
Agrt&lltt NARC Rtmlttances for M,y 2021 BIWNG MONTH 
~•te NARC Rtmlttanc:es for Junt 2021 BILLING MONTH 
Aggreptt NARC Rtmlttances for July 2021 BILLING MONTH 
Aggrqate NARC Rtmltt•ntts for Aucust 2021 BIWNG MOtiTH 
Total NARC Remlttancm 
C..rftnt BIWNG MONTli: 3{3/J/ 2tl2J. • 4/ 7!J/ 202J. 

E>rewted as of this 20t/l d,y of May 2021. 

• •Natt 1: NARC Wrttt-<,ff not opp/irfJ to Individual custom~, dassn. 

••Natt 1.: NARC co/Jectlotu olkx:ottd bmttJ on prior month b/111ngs. 

CC: DUKE ENEIIGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, UC 

$ 

7,361,748 
5,354,415 

12,716.163 

DUKE ENERGY FlDRIDA, LlC, 
asServl<ler 

Director, Electric Utilities and lnfrastructurt 




