

Dianne M. Triplett DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

May 21, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery

Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered in connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of April 2021.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/cmk Enclosure

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 21st day of May, 2021.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Attorney

Theresa L. Tan
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltan@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III Gardner Law Firm 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 schef@gbwlegal.com jlavia@gbwlegal.com C. Rehwinkel / R. Gentry
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew Stone Law Firm 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Eighth Floor, West Tower Washington, DC 20007-5201 jbrew@smxblaw.com

MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC

\$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of June 22, 2016 by and between Duke Energy Florida, Inc., as Servicer, and Duke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Agreement"), the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the Servicing Agreement.

Current BILLING MONTH: April 2021

Current BILLING MONTH: 3/30/2021 - 4/29/2021

Standard Billing for prior BILLING MONTH: March 2021		
Residential Total Billed	199,915,304	
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed	3,563,297	1.78%
General Service Non-Demand Total Billed	23,187,921	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed	390,356	1.68%
General Service Billed	1,558,071	
General Service NARC Billed	25,731	1.65%
General Service Demand Total Billed	94,430,735	
General Service Demand NARC Billed	1,837,486	1.95%
Curtailable Total Billed	86,116	
Curtaliable NARC Billed	1,514	1.76%
Interruptible Total Billed	11,779,278	
Interruptible NARC Billed	325,207	2.76%
Lighting Total Billed	1,923,608	
Lighting NARC Billed	8,162	0.42%
YTD Net Write-offs as a % of Total Billed Revenue (see Note 1)		
Non-Residential Class Customer Write-offs	*	
Residential Class Customer Write-offs		
Total Write-offs	0.465%	
Aggregate NARC Collections (see Note 2)		
Total NARC Remitted for Current BILLING MONTH		
Residential NARC Collected	\$ 3,101,277	
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected	340,005	
General Service NARC Collected	22,489	
General Service Demand NARC Collected	1,599,364	
Curtailable NARC Collected	1,071	
Interruptible NARC Collected	283,249	
Lighting NARC Collected	6,961	
Sub-Total of NARC Collected	\$ 5,354,415	
Total Current NARC Collected and Remitted	\$ 5,354,415	

Aggregate NARC Remittances for March 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for April 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for May 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for June 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for July 2021 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for August 2021 BILLING MONTH Total NARC Remittances

Current BILLING MONTH: 3/30/2021 - 4/29/2021

Executed as of this 20th day of May 2021.

\$ 7,361,748 5,354,415

\$ 12,716,163

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC, as Servicer

Michael O'Keeffe

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure

**Note 1: NARC Write-off not applied to individual customer classes.

**Note 2: NARC collections allocated based on prior month billings.

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC